



Leman Cake Decorations  
 Esserstraat 13  
 8550 Zwevegem  
 Belgium

Tel.: 0032 (0)56 72 80 74  
 Fax: 0032 (0)56 72 75 41  
 e-mail: info@leman.be  
 www.leman.be

Productspecification

**Spirelli dark chocolate (34565)**

**1. General information:**

Group name: chocolate  
 Article number: 34565

Product description: dark chocolate curls

length: 14 cm  
width: 3,5 cm

Image:



**2. Ingredients:**

Name	%
cocoa mass	51,5
sugar	42
cocoa butter	6
emulsifier: soy lecithin (E322)	<1

Food Colours:


**3. Allergens:** (definitions following EC directives 2003/89/EG and 2006/142/EC)

(+:contains as ingredient / -: free from / ?: may contain traces or unknown)

Gluten	?	Nuts	?
Shellfish	-	Celery	-
Egg	-	Mustard	-
Fish	-	Sesame	-
Peanuts	-	SO <sub>2</sub> and sulphite: > 10mgSO <sub>2</sub> /kg	-
Soya	+	Lupin	-
Milk	?	Marine molluscs	-

#### 4. Physical parameters:

p2/2

Moisture	<u>max 1%</u>
Total fat	<u>34,8 ± 1,5%</u>
Dry fatfree cocoa solids	<u>22,4 ± 1%</u>

#### 5. Microbiological parameters:

Parameter	Max. value	Method
Total plate count	100000/g	AFNOR NF V08-051
Yeasts	10000/g	AFNOR NF V08-059
Moulds	10000/g	AFNOR NF V08-059
Enterobacteriaceae	100/g	AFNOR NF V08-054
E. coli	100/g	AFNOR NF V08-053
Salmonella	0/25g	AFNOR NF V08-052*

#### 6. Organoleptic parameters:

Taste	<u>cocoa flavour, slightly bitter</u>
Odour	<u>dark chocoalte</u>
Look	<u>dark brown</u>

#### 7. Nutritional value table:

(per 100g)

Energy	<u>520 kcal</u>
Energy	<u>2772 kJ</u>
Carbohydrates	<u>45,8 g</u>
Proteins	<u>5,8 g</u>
Fat	<u>34,8 g</u>

#### 8. GMO-declaration:

No GMO ingredients or additives (EC Directive 1829&1830/2003/EC) yes

#### 9. Packaging and storage:

Net weight	<u>86g</u>
Packaging measurements	<u>± (310 x 310 x 5) mm<sup>3</sup></u>
Packagingmaterial	<u>carton, plastic</u>
Quantity per box	<u>24 pieces (each with 10 lines)</u>
Shelf life	<u>24 months from productiondate</u>
Storage conditions	<u>&lt;20°C, max 60% relative humidity, free from odours</u>

#### 10. Label example:

**34565** 24 stuks/pièces **86g**



3 4 5 6 5 x x x x x x 0 9 1 1

**Spirelli 14cm donkere chocolade**  
**Spirelli 14cm chocolat noir**

LOT: xxxxxx Terminste houdbaar tot einde/A consommer de préférence avant: 9/2011

Ingrédients: cacao massa, suiker, cacao boter, emulgator (E322) \*\* Allergenen: soja, kan sporen van melk, noten en gluten bevatten \*\* Ingrédients: masse de cacao, sucre, beurre de cacao, émulsifiant (E322) \*\* Allergènes: soja, peut contenir des traces de lait, des noix et des glands \*\*

Leman CakeDecorations, Esserstraat 13, 8560 Zvevegem, Belgium, www.leman.be - info@leman.be